Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 109893.00008

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies)			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
ALEXANDER FALK, VLADISLAV GAVRIELOV Additional name(s) attached? □Yes ⊠ No	ALTOVA, GMBH RUDOLFSPLATZ 13a/9, A-1010 WIEN, AUSTRIA EU		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	WILN, AUDINA LU		
Assignment     Merger     Security Agreement			
Change of Name			
	Additional names/addresses attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		
Execution Date(s): 9/28/06			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s)</li> <li>If this document is being filed with a new application, th</li> </ol>	e execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).: 11/541,203	B. Patent No.:		
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No			
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$ 40.00		
KENNETH F. KOZIK	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to charge Deposit Account.</li> </ul>		
HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP			
10 ST. JAMES AVENUE	8. Deposit Account No.: 50-2324		
BOSTON, MA 02116			
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 50-2324		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Kenneth F. Kozik			
Reg. No. 36,572	December 5, 2006		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4			
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FACSIMILE I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being faxed to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.		
	September 29, 2006		
	LOOKD		
	Signature		

Yvette Cooks
Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Certificate

# 4079291\_v1

## PATENT REEL: 018587 FRAME: 0301

Attorney's Docket No.: 109893.00008

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Alexander Falk, of Marblehead, MA, USA and Vladislav Gavrielov, of Wien AUSTRIA hereby assign to Altova, GmbH, an Austrian corporation having a place of business at: Rudolfsplatz 13a/9, A-1010, Wien, AUSTRIA EU, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled USER INTERFACE FOR DEFINING A TEXT FILE TRANSFORMATION, filed on November , 2006 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No.: <u>11/541,203</u>. We authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 018587 FRAME: 0302

		Attor	ney's Docket No.: 109893.000008
Inventor's Signature: _	ALEXANDER FAIK	Date: _	09/28/2006
Witnessed By:	Jail H /2-	-	
Ŭ	Joel H Gruen Print Name		

Attorney's Docket No.: 109893.000008 Date: 2971 Sept 2006 Inventor's Signature: GAVRIELOV WLADISLAV Witnessed By: mature

THOMAS KERE Print Name

# 4077855\_v1

PATENT REEL: 018587 FRAME: 0304

Holland + Knight

Tel 617 523 2700 Fax 617 523 6850 Holland & Knight LLP 10 St. James Avenue Boston, MA 02116 www.hklaw.com

TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office NAME Alexandria CITY	Assignment Recordation Services COMPANY/FIRM VA STATE	(571) 273-0140 FAX NUMBER (TELEPHONE NUMBER)	
FROM:			
Kenneth F. Kozik	617-573-5879	5	
NAME	TELEPHONE	TOTAL PAGES (Including Cover Sheet)	
FOR THE RECORD: DATE: December 5, 2006	URGENCY: SUPER RUSH	📋 RUSH 🛛 REGULAR	
FAXED BY:	FILE #: 109893.00008	CLIENT NAME:	
CONFIRMED: YES NO	NAME:	TIME:	
If you did not receive all of the pages or find that they are illegible, please call 617-523-2700	<b>CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:</b> This facsimile, along with any documents, files, or attachments, may contain information that is confidential, privileged, or otherwise exempt from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient or a person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, printing, distribution or use of any information contained in or attached to this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by facsimile or by telephone collect at the numbers stated above, and destroy the original facsimile and its attachments without reading, printing, or saving in any manner. Your cooperation is appreciated. Thank you.		

## **MESSAGE:**

Attached to this facsimile communication cover sheet is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment, faxed this 5th day of December, 2006, to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Respectfully submitted,

Kenneth F. Kozik

Reg. No. 36,572

# 4200477\_v1